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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 13:46:38
Event: R16 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 13:56

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap
1 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) P5_2 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 5 5:56.907 1:09.819 2
2 66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) P5_2 1980 Cotton EM34 250 5 6:08.735 11.828 1:11.734 5
3 67 Brett METCALF (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:08.806 11.899 1:12.598 4
4 85 Ben SHAW (VIC) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:14.431 17.524 1:12.995 5
5 65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) P5_2 1979 Yamaha TZ F 250 5 6:16.434 19.527 1:13.263 4
6 45 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:17.784 20.877 1:13.115 5
7 55 Neil MAY (NSW) P3_3 1962 Norton Molnar Manx 350 5 6:22.028 25.121 1:14.359 4
8 57 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) P5_2 1976 Yamaha TZ C 250 5 6:23.784 26.877 1:14.585 2
9 142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 247 5 6:24.281 27.374 1:15.014 2
10 12 Simon GOYNE (SA) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:28.859 31.952 1:16.111 3
11 74 Ron CARRICK (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha DT 125 5 6:29.020 32.113 1:15.840 2
12 91 Philip PATON (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco TSS AC Rep 270 5 6:29.664 32.757 1:16.098 2
13 118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_2 1962 Montesa Impala 250 5 6:39.341 42.434 1:18.106 3
14 150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) P3_3 1962 Ducati Sebring 350 5 6:40.193 43.286 1:17.627 5
15 35 Eric SALMON (VIC) P3_3 1962 Yamaha CB77 350 5 6:40.282 43.375 1:16.799 5
16 429 Sean KELLY (SA) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:42.484 45.577 1:17.676 5
17 73 Marcus DE CAUX (NSW) P5_2 1974 Harl. Dav. Aermacchi 250 5 6:46.713 49.806 1:18.589 2
18 129 Steve CORAM (NSW) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD LC 250 5 6:52.164 55.257 1:20.139 3
19 128 Edward POUCHER (NSW) P5_2 1977 Honda MTR 125 5 7:02.006 1:05.099 1:19.704 2
20 28 Mark DAWSON (QLD) P3_3 1961 Honda CB77 350 5 7:05.151 1:08.244 1:22.876 5
21 41 Richard METCALF (SA) P3_3 1955 AJS 7R 350 5 7:06.324 1:09.417 1:22.537 2
22 173 Paul KENNY (VIC) P5_2 1981 Yamaha RD 249 5 7:06.408 1:09.501 1:22.871 2
23 11 Terry LISTON (NSW) P5_2 1980 Yamaha RD LC 249 5 7:06.555 1:09.648 1:22.660 2
24 9 John IMRIE (NSW) P3_3 1962 Bultaco Mercurio 250 5 7:22.772 1:25.865 1:25.173 3
25 71 Keiron REES (QLD) P5_2 1974 Honda MTR 125 5 7:23.584 1:26.677 1:26.538 2

Fastest Lap was 1:09.819 by Stephen WARD (NSW)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 13:46:38
Event: R16 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 13:56

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
9 John IMRIE (NSW) 1:36.993 1:25.877 1:25.173 1:26.318 1:28.411
11 Terry LISTON (NSW) 1:32.142 1:22.660 1:24.796 1:23.946 1:23.011
12 Simon GOYNE (SA) 1:23.701 1:16.372 1:16.111 1:16.128 1:16.547
28 Mark DAWSON (QLD) 1:29.225 1:23.528 1:25.683 1:23.839 1:22.876
35 Eric SALMON (VIC) 1:29.070 1:18.001 1:18.245 1:18.167 1:16.799
41 Richard METCALF (SA) 1:33.077 1:22.537 1:24.827 1:22.724 1:23.159
45 Nathaniel WILSON (VIC) 1:21.501 1:14.336 1:14.988 1:13.844 1:13.115
55 Neil MAY (NSW) 1:20.529 1:15.506 1:15.834 1:14.359 1:15.800
57 Shaun RUGEN (TAS) 1:22.857 1:14.585 1:15.457 1:15.618 1:15.267
65 Grant BOXHALL (TAS) 1:21.563 1:14.380 1:13.660 1:13.263 1:13.568
66 Russell FAIRBAIRN (NSW) 1:20.091 1:12.350 1:12.498 1:12.062 1:11.734
67 Brett METCALF (SA) 1:17.367 1:13.218 1:12.991 1:12.598 1:12.632
71 Keiron REES (QLD) 1:34.525 1:26.538 1:27.372 1:27.338 1:27.811
73 Marcus DE CAUX (NSW) 1:28.079 1:18.589 1:19.901 1:19.291 1:20.853
74 Ron CARRICK (NSW) 1:24.773 1:15.840 1:16.170 1:15.903 1:16.334
85 Ben SHAW (VIC) 1:19.918 1:14.013 1:13.737 1:13.768 1:12.995
91 Philip PATON (NSW) 1:24.353 1:16.098 1:16.128 1:16.589 1:16.496
97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1:13.865 1:09.819 1:10.369 1:10.799 1:12.055
118 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:25.703 1:18.349 1:18.106 1:18.761 1:18.422
128 Edward POUCHER (NSW) 1:30.461 1:19.704 1:21.774 1:28.785 1:21.282
129 Steve CORAM (NSW) 1:29.752 1:20.815 1:20.139 1:21.026 1:20.432
142 Alan JOHNSTON (NSW) 1:23.009 1:15.014 1:15.458 1:15.337 1:15.463
150 Ian GLOVER (VIC) 1:26.433 1:18.901 1:19.031 1:18.201 1:17.627
173 Paul KENNY (VIC) 1:32.744 1:22.871 1:23.012 1:24.449 1:23.332
429 Sean KELLY (SA) 1:25.758 1:19.383 1:20.366 1:19.301 1:17.676

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 13:46:38
Event: R16 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 13:56

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:13.865 1
2 1 97 Stephen WARD (NSW) 1980 Armstrong CM35 250 1:09.819 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 13:46:38
Event: R16 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 13:56

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
85 1:14.013 10.247 142 1:15.458 19.428 150 1:18.201 37.714 128 1:21.282 1:05.09

Lap 1 45 1:14.336 12.153 12 1:16.111 22.131 35 1:18.167 38.631 28 1:22.876 1:08.24
97 1:13.865 65 1:14.380 12.259 91 1:16.128 22.526 429 1:19.301 39.956 41 1:23.159 1:09.41
67 1:17.367 3.502 55 1:15.506 12.351 74 1:16.170 22.730 73 1:19.291 41.008 173 1:23.332 1:09.50
85 1:19.918 6.053 57 1:14.585 13.758 118 1:18.106 28.105 129 1:21.026 46.880 11 1:23.011 1:09.64
66 1:20.091 6.226 142 1:15.014 14.339 150 1:19.031 30.312 128 1:28.785 55.872 9 1:28.411 1:25.86
55 1:20.529 6.664 12 1:16.372 16.389 35 1:18.245 31.263 28 1:23.839 57.423 71 1:27.811 1:26.67
45 1:21.501 7.636 91 1:16.098 16.767 429 1:20.366 31.454 173 1:24.449 58.224
65 1:21.563 7.698 74 1:15.840 16.929 73 1:19.901 32.516 41 1:22.724 58.313
57 1:22.857 8.992 118 1:18.349 20.368 129 1:20.139 36.653 11 1:23.946 58.692

142 1:23.009 9.144 429 1:19.383 21.457 128 1:21.774 37.886 9 1:26.318 1:09.50
12 1:23.701 9.836 150 1:18.901 21.650 28 1:25.683 44.383 71 1:27.338 1:10.92
91 1:24.353 10.488 73 1:18.589 22.984 173 1:23.012 44.574
74 1:24.773 10.908 35 1:18.001 23.387 11 1:24.796 45.545 Lap 5

118 1:25.703 11.838 128 1:19.704 26.481 41 1:24.827 46.388 97 1:12.055
429 1:25.758 11.893 129 1:20.815 26.883 9 1:25.173 53.990 66 1:11.734 11.828
150 1:26.433 12.568 28 1:23.528 29.069 71 1:27.372 54.382 67 1:12.632 11.899

73 1:28.079 14.214 11 1:22.660 31.118 85 1:12.995 17.524
35 1:29.070 15.205 41 1:22.537 31.930 Lap 4 65 1:13.568 19.527
28 1:29.225 15.360 173 1:22.871 31.931 97 1:10.799 45 1:13.115 20.877

129 1:29.752 15.887 71 1:26.538 37.379 67 1:12.598 11.322 55 1:15.800 25.121
128 1:30.461 16.596 9 1:25.877 39.186 66 1:12.062 12.149 57 1:15.267 26.877

11 1:32.142 18.277 85 1:13.768 16.584 142 1:15.463 27.374
173 1:32.744 18.879 Lap 3 65 1:13.263 18.014 12 1:16.547 31.952

41 1:33.077 19.212 97 1:10.369 45 1:13.844 19.817 74 1:16.334 32.113
71 1:34.525 20.660 67 1:12.991 9.523 55 1:14.359 21.376 91 1:16.496 32.757

9 1:36.993 23.128 66 1:12.498 10.886 57 1:15.618 23.665 118 1:18.422 42.434
85 1:13.737 13.615 142 1:15.337 23.966 150 1:17.627 43.286

Lap 2 65 1:13.660 15.550 12 1:16.128 27.460 35 1:16.799 43.375
97 1:09.819 45 1:14.988 16.772 74 1:15.903 27.834 429 1:17.676 45.577
67 1:13.218 6.901 55 1:15.834 17.816 91 1:16.589 28.316 73 1:20.853 49.806
66 1:12.350 8.757 57 1:15.457 18.846 118 1:18.761 36.067 129 1:20.432 55.257

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
Race 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 13:46:38
Event: R16 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 13:56

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 97 97 97 97 97 97
67 67 67 67 67 66
66 85 66 66 66 67
85 66 85 85 85 85
55 55 45 65 65 65
65 45 65 45 45 45
57 65 55 55 55 55
45 57 57 57 57 57

142 142 142 142 142 142
12 12 12 12 12 12
91 91 91 91 74 74
74 74 74 74 91 91

118 118 118 118 118 118
429 429 429 150 150 150

35 150 150 35 35 35
14 73 73 429 429 429

129 35 35 73 73 73
28 28 128 129 129 129

150 129 129 128 128 128
73 128 28 28 28 28

128 11 11 173 173 41
11 173 41 11 41 173
41 41 173 41 11 11

173 71 71 9 9 9
16 9 9 71 71 71

9
71

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2017 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS
WAKEFIELD PARK RACEWAY

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Ross Martin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

350cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 5
LEG 3 (Event 28)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 11/11/17 Started at: 13:46:38
Event: R16 Laps: 5

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 23.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 44.5C Printed at: 13:56

 1
1

 97 S. WARD
5:56.907

2
 66 R. FAIRBAIRN6:08.735

3
 67 B. METCALF

6:08.806

 2
4

 85 B. SHAW
6:14.431

5
 65 G. BOXHALL

6:16.434

6
 45 N. WILSON

6:17.784

 3
7

 55 N. MAY
6:22.028

8
 57 S. RUGEN

6:23.784

9
 142 A. JOHNSTON6:24.281

 4
10

 12 S. GOYNE
6:28.859

11
 74 R. CARRICK

6:29.020

12
 91 P. PATON

6:29.664

 5
13

 118 P. O'NEILL
6:39.341

14
 150 I. GLOVER

6:40.193

15
 35 E. SALMON

6:40.282

 6
16

 429 S. KELLY
6:42.484

17
 73 M. DE CAUX

6:46.713

18
 129 S. CORAM

6:52.164

 7
19

 128 E. POUCHER7:02.006

20
 28 M. DAWSON

7:05.151

21
 41 R. METCALF

7:06.324

 8
22

 173 P. KENNY
7:06.408

23
 11 T. LISTON

7:06.555

24
 9 J. IMRIE

7:22.772

 9
25

 71 K. REES
7:23.584

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


